1 PS7050E                   07/25/05
PI5C16211
24-Bit Bus Switch
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI5C16211 is a 24-bit bus switch designed
with a low On-Resistance allowing  inputs to be connected directly
to outputs.  This device operates as a 24-bit  or a 12-bit bus switch,
which provides high speed bus switching.

5 PS7050E                   07/25/05
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Package Description
PI5C16211A A 56-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI5C16211AE A Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 240-mil wide TSSOP
PI5C16211K K 56-pin 173-mil wide TVSOP
PI5C16211KE K Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 173-mil wide TVSOP
PI5C16211V V 56-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
PI5C16211VE V Pb-free & Green, 56-pin 300-mil wide SSOP
Notes:
1.  Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. For Tape and Reel, include 'x' at the end of the part number.
Packaging Mechanical: 56-pin SSOP (V)